GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1239
(To be answered on the 27tN July 2023)

PROJECTSUNDER UDAN SCHEME

1239. SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) the stepstaken by the Government to complete the ongoing projects under UDAN initiative in atime-bound manner;

(b) whether the Government proposes to augment the existing capacity of international airports under the international UDAN initiative; and

(c) if so, the detailsthereof and if not, the reasonsther eof ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol foraTeToT 51Tl 31 3153 Jiit (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a): With a view to execute the projects under UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik) Scheme in a time bound manner, progress of upgradation work is regularly monitored at different levels by the Ministry of Civil Aviation with all the stakeholders.

(b) &(c): There is no provision for development of airports under the I nter national UDAN scheme.
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